

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present Smt Dipa Shyam Ray (WB 00824)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No 470 / 2022
CIS 266 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-004166-2022

Order no: 10 dt. 13.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner

Respondent is present and files hazira .

Petitioner files a petition prays for time for filing show cause on the ground stated there in. let the petition be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

I am busy with my own file.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 24.07.2024 for filing show cause by the petitioner.,i.d n/o.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.