

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No 470 / 2022
CIS 266 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-004166-2022

Order no: 13 dt. 28.11.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. And filing W.O against the
Counter claim.

Respondent is present and files hazira .

Petitioner takes no steps today.

Petitioner / wife has not yet been filed written objection against the the
application u/s 23A of the Hindu Marriage Act .

The statutory period of filing written objection against the counter claim is over.

Accordingly the case is proceed exparte against the counter claim.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 05.02.2025 for exparte hearing against the Counter claim.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.