

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee,
Addl. District Judge,
4th court, Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No. 470 of 2022
CIS- 266/22

Order No. 16
Dated. 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against the counter claim.
Both parties are filed hazira.
Examination-in-chief filed by Pinaki Chakraborty and
Ratan Chakraborty supporting by an affidavit.
Let it be kept with the record.
None moved.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

I am busy with my own file.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix.29-10-2025 for exparte hearing against the counter claim.

Addl.District Judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.
(I/C)