

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present-Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No. 470 of 2022
CIS - 266/22
CNR No WBWM01-004166- 2022

Order No.17
Dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against the counter claim.
Both parties are absent by filing their respective petition praying
for time on the ground as stated in the petition.
None moved.
Heard & Considered.
Prayer for time is **allowed**.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix 02-03-2026 for exparte hearing against the counter claim.
Both parties are directed to be present on the date fixed positively.

Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur